
MESL   2020

TWO PARENT MINIMUM WAGE SCENARIO Social Housing

URBAN TP 1 TP 2a TP 2b TP 3 TP 4

Income Scenario
1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

1 Full-Time & 

1 Stay at Home

Food 92.16 120.75 147.44 148.38 230.35

Clothing 35.83 31.68 35.31 49.91 53.01

Personal Care 22.70 18.16 22.51 27.47 31.64

Health 4.27 1.40 1.78 5.10 2.97

Household Goods 24.14 20.76 20.93 29.97 26.38

Household Services 6.12 6.12 6.12 6.12 6.12

Communications 18.52 18.52 23.39 18.52 28.26

Social Inclusion & Participation 60.67 81.85 103.79 83.98 149.03

Education 2.95 13.45 32.71 13.45 62.47

Transport 55.00 57.70 60.40 57.70 65.80

Housing 59.30 67.30 67.30 75.50 83.60

Household Energy 27.98 28.91 30.76 30.56 35.71

Personal Costs 8.23 8.23 8.23 8.23 8.23

Childcare ... ... ... ... ...

Insurance - Home 2.07 2.07 2.07 2.07 2.07

Insurance - Health ... ... ... ... ...

Insurance - Car ... ... ... ... ...

Insurance - Funeral ... ... ... ... ...

Savings & Contingencies 23.46 28.46 28.46 33.46 38.46

Total MESL Expenditure 443.39 505.35 591.18 590.40 824.10

NMW SALARY

Gross Salary 1 378.75 378.75 378.75 378.75 378.75

Income Tax (joint assessment for TP) ... ... ... ... ...

USC 1 4.11 4.11 4.11 4.11 4.11

PRSI 1 7.61 7.61 7.61 7.61 7.61

Gross Salary 2 ... ... ... ... ...

USC 2 ... ... ... ... ...

PRSI 2 ... ... ... ... ...

Net Salary 367.03 367.03 367.03 367.03 367.03

SOCIAL WEFLARE

Child Benefit 32.31 64.62 64.62 96.92 129.23

Working Family Payment 99.00 159.00 159.00 220.00 281.00

BSCFA ... 2.88 8.17 2.88 16.35

CCS Band ... ... ... ... ...

Medical Card Full Full Full Full Full

Household Income 498.34 593.53 598.82 686.84 793.61

INCOME ADEQUACY Adequate Adequate Adequate Adequate Inadequate

(Household Income - MESL Expenditure) 54.95 88.18 7.64 96.44 -30.49

WORKING FOR SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC CHANGE, TACKLING POVERTY AND SOCIAL EXCLUSION



MESL   2020

TWO PARENT

URBAN

Income Scenario

Food

Clothing

Personal Care

Health

Household Goods

Household Services

Communications

Social Inclusion & Participation

Education

Transport

Housing

Household Energy

Personal Costs

Childcare

Insurance - Home

Insurance - Health

Insurance - Car

Insurance - Funeral

Savings & Contingencies

Total MESL Expenditure

NMW SALARY

Gross Salary 1

Income Tax (joint assessment for TP)

USC 1

PRSI 1

Gross Salary 2

USC 2

PRSI 2

Net Salary

SOCIAL WEFLARE

Child Benefit

Working Family Payment

BSCFA

CCS Band

Medical Card

Household Income

INCOME ADEQUACY

(Household Income - MESL Expenditure)

MINIMUM WAGE SCENARIO Social Housing

TP 1 TP 2a TP 2b TP 3 TP 4

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

1 Full-Time & 

1 Part-Time

92.16 120.75 147.44 148.38 230.35

35.83 31.68 35.31 49.91 53.01

22.70 18.16 22.51 27.47 31.64

9.98 8.23 9.83 5.10 2.97

24.14 20.76 20.93 29.97 26.38

6.12 6.12 6.12 6.12 6.12

18.52 18.52 23.39 18.52 28.26

60.67 81.85 103.79 83.98 149.03

2.95 13.45 32.71 13.45 62.47

55.00 57.70 60.40 57.70 65.80

70.30 75.90 75.90 84.00 92.20

27.98 28.91 30.76 30.56 35.71

12.31 12.31 12.31 12.31 12.31

21.02 37.88 23.08 61.01 46.15

2.07 2.07 2.07 2.07 2.07

32.57 36.67 35.90 ... ...

... ... ... ... ...

... ... ... ... ...

23.46 28.46 28.46 33.46 38.46

517.77 599.42 670.89 664.00 882.94

378.75 378.75 378.75 378.75 378.75

... ... ... ... ...

4.11 4.11 4.11 4.11 4.11

7.61 7.61 7.61 7.61 7.61

191.90 191.90 191.90 191.90 191.90

... ... ... ... ...

... ... ... ... ...

558.93 558.93 558.93 558.93 558.93

32.31 64.62 64.62 96.92 129.23

... 44.00 44.00 105.00 166.00

... 2.88 8.17 2.88 16.35

... ... ... ... ...

GP Visit GP Visit GP Visit Full Full

591.24 670.43 675.72 763.74 870.51

Adequate Adequate Marginal Adequate Inadequate

73.47 71.01 4.83 99.74 -12.43

WORKING FOR SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC CHANGE, TACKLING POVERTY AND SOCIAL EXCLUSION



MESL   2020

TWO PARENT

URBAN

Income Scenario

Food

Clothing

Personal Care

Health

Household Goods

Household Services

Communications

Social Inclusion & Participation

Education

Transport

Housing

Household Energy

Personal Costs

Childcare

Insurance - Home

Insurance - Health

Insurance - Car

Insurance - Funeral

Savings & Contingencies

Total MESL Expenditure

NMW SALARY

Gross Salary 1

Income Tax (joint assessment for TP)

USC 1

PRSI 1

Gross Salary 2

USC 2

PRSI 2

Net Salary

SOCIAL WEFLARE

Child Benefit

Working Family Payment

BSCFA

CCS Band

Medical Card

Household Income

INCOME ADEQUACY

(Household Income - MESL Expenditure)

MINIMUM WAGE SCENARIO Social Housing

TP 1 TP 2a TP 2b TP 3 TP 4

2 Full-Time 2 Full-Time 2 Full-Time 2 Full-Time 2 Full-Time 

92.16 120.75 147.44 148.38 230.35

35.83 31.68 35.31 49.91 53.01

22.70 18.16 22.51 27.47 31.64

9.98 8.23 9.83 5.10 13.63

24.14 20.76 20.93 29.97 26.38

6.12 6.12 6.12 6.12 6.12

18.52 18.52 23.39 18.52 28.26

60.67 81.85 103.79 83.98 149.03

2.95 13.45 32.71 13.45 62.47

55.00 57.70 60.40 57.70 65.80

66.70 65.80 65.80 67.60 75.00

27.98 28.91 30.76 30.56 35.71

12.31 12.31 12.31 12.31 12.31

98.12 153.92 73.64 219.68 141.07

2.07 2.07 2.07 2.07 2.07

32.57 36.67 35.90 ... 43.53

... ... ... ... ...

... ... ... ... ...

23.46 28.46 28.46 33.46 38.46

591.27 705.36 711.35 806.27 1,014.84

378.75 378.75 378.75 378.75 378.75

23.40 23.15 22.92 24.51 22.38

4.11 4.11 4.11 4.11 4.11

7.61 7.61 7.61 7.61 7.61

378.75 378.75 378.75 378.75 378.75

4.11 4.11 4.11 4.11 4.11

7.61 7.61 7.61 7.61 7.61

710.66 710.91 711.14 709.56 711.69

32.31 64.62 64.62 96.92 129.23

... ... ... 20.00 74.00

... ... ... ... ...

... ... ... ... ...

GP Visit GP Visit GP Visit Full GP Visit

742.97 775.53 775.76 826.48 914.92

Adequate Adequate Adequate Adequate Inadequate

151.70 70.17 64.41 20.21 -99.92

WORKING FOR SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC CHANGE, TACKLING POVERTY AND SOCIAL EXCLUSION


